BNI IOL-717-002-E023
BNI IOL-725-002-E023
BNI IOL-730-002-E023
BNI IOL-740-002-E023
User´s Guide
www.balluff.com       1
Contents
1 Notes for the user 3

www.balluff.com       30
6 Appendix
6.1. Type designation
code
 BNI IOL-7xx-002-E023
  Balluff Network Interface
  IO-Link Interface
  Functions
  717 = Analog input (voltage, current, Pt100, Pt1000)
  725 = Analog output (voltage, current)
  730 = All analog signals
  740 = Thermocouple input (TypJ, TypK)
  Versions
  002 = Base version, IO-Link V1.1
  Mechanical design
  E023 = Stainless steel housing
6.2. Order information  Product ordering code Order code
BNI IOL-717-002-E023 BNI00C9
BNI IOL-725-002-E023 BNI00C8
BNI IOL-730-002-E023 BNI00C6
BNI IOL-740-002-E023 BNI00C7
Balluff GmbH
Schurwaldstrasse 9
73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.
Germany
Tel. +49 7158 173-0